Lo N S i AW N =

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving FY 2005 Budget Modification/Amendment #1 for Topawa Community,
Babequivari District)

RESOLUTION NO. 05-090

WHEREAS, on January 20, 2005 at aregular meeting of the Babogquivari District Council, Topawa
Community presented a Budget Modification/Amendment to their FY 2005 Budget;
and

WHEREAS, amaodificationfromlineitem#31-7005-641.32(Occasional)in theamount 0£$1,000.00
be transferred to new line item #31-7005-759.32 (Equipment Other); and

WHEREAS, any changes in additions and or transfer of funds between budget line items are
reviewed and approved by the Baboquivari District Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono O’odham Legislative Council hereby approves
the FY 2005 Budget Modification/Amendment #1 attached hereto for Topawa
Community, Baboquivari District in the amount of $1,000.00.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Councilonthe 11™, Day
of FEBRUARY, 2005 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote 0f 2,396.9 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; 232.8 NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 (d)(3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0dham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

ISLATIVE COUNCIL

rm——

JIsidro Lop:az, Legislative Chairman

_\/;Ff:\layof '«};‘T&brwm,\,; , 2005

ATTEST:

Sl Sihe

Lucille Lopez, Acti;lg ﬁgislative Secretary

Lﬁ’idayof Y%MM’ZY , 2005.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on the_ {"F™ day of Ll /¢jav , 2005 at_{1:3{  o'clock,
Q .M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article hl ofthe Constituﬁon and will become

effectiveupon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove itwithin 48 hours

of submittal.
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL



http:of51,OOO.00
http:31-7005-759.32
http:item#31-7005-641.32

@I e W -

BN RN N N DD e e e e el e ek e el el
B N =D O WA R WY =D

B W W W W W W W W W
S O @I L W= OO W

41

RESOLUTION NO. 05-090
(Approving FY 2005 Budget Modification/Amendment #1 for Topawa Community, Baboquivari District)
Page2of2

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(fH—

Ididro Lopez, Legislative Chairman

1
[ V[ APPROVED onthe /7 —dayof ,2005

[ ] DISAPPROVED at 02 : '052 o'clock, %2 M.

AUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretaryonthe _/ Z! day of

%}&/&/ , 2005, at 3&7 o'clock, ﬁM
AL b o e

NN
%ﬂ

ucill?iopez, Acﬁng Legislative Secretary




ACTION: APPROVING FY 2005 BUDGET MODIFICATION/AMENDMENT #1 FOR TOPAWA COMMUNITY, BABOQUIVARI

DISTRICT

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL

RESOLUTION NO. 05-090

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES ANTONE

DATE: FEBRUARY 11, 2005
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X
192.6 (Nicholas Jose)
‘0 | 2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30 X
(Rita Martinez)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X
465.6 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 232.80 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X
176.1 ( )
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 b4
215.4 (Olivia Liston-Villegas)
2. DENNIS RAMON (dbsent) 107.70 X
(Eleanor Hunter) (Present)
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X
166.3 ( )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ** 83.15 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.70 X
175.4 ( )
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X
170.3 (Mary E. Sam)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 85.15 X X
( )
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X
191.4 ( ) X
2. MICHAEL FLORES 95.70
(Willard Manuel)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80
253 6 (JOﬂaS RObleS)
‘0 | 2. JEROMEFOAQUIN (4bsent) 126.80 X
(Roberta Picard) (Not Present)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45 X X
258.9 (Juanita Homer)
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.45 X
(David Garcia)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05
364.1 ( Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela )
2. FRANCES G. AN')l‘ONE 182.05
(
TOTAL 2,629.7 2,396.9 -0- 232.8 [03]

**PASSED VOTES




